
2023 National Pretreatment Coordinators Workshop 
Final Participant List 

First Name Last Name Organization Email 

Joy Abel Virginia Department of 

Environmental Quality 

joy.abel@deq.virginia.gov 

Terry Alber Idaho Department of 

Environmental Quality 

Terry.Alber@deq.idaho.gov 

Jessica Alcoser Texas Commission on 

Environmental Quality 

jessica.alcoser@tceq.texas.gov 

Brad Allen Missouri Department of 

Natural Resources 

brad.allen@dnr.mo.gov 

Reuel Anderson Nebraska Department of 

Environment and Energy 

reuel.anderson@nebraska.gov 

Amy Andrews United States Environmental 

Protection Agency, Region 6 

andrews.amy@epa.gov 

Mary Armacost Indiana Department of 

Environmental Management 

marmacos@idem.in.gov 

Christy Arvizu United States Environmental 

Protection Agency, Region 2 

arvizu.christy@epa.gov 

Alexys Bailey Association of Clean Water 

Administrators 

ABailey@acwa-us.org 

Sarita Banjade Georgia Department of 

Natural Resources 

sarita.banjade@dnr.ga.gov 

Jamie Belcourt Arkansas Department of 

Environmental Quality 

jamie.belcourt@adeq.state.ar.us 

Brittany Bendel Connecticut Department of 

Energy and Environmental 

Protection 

brittany.bendel@ct.gov 

Adam Bonomo Tennessee State Government adam.bonomo@tn.gov 

Megan Brayton Virginia Department of 

Environmental Quality 

megan.brayton@deq.virginia.gov 

Jeff Broudy United States Environmental 

Protection Agency, Region 3 

broudy.jeffrey@epa.gov 

Steve Caspers Kansas Department of Health 

and Environment 

Steve.Caspers@ks.gov 



2023 National Pretreatment Coordinators Workshop 
Final Participant List 

Heidi Caye Idaho Department of 

Environmental Quality 

Heidi.Caye@deq.idaho.gov 

Aaron Chaffee Connecticut Department of 

Energy and Environmental 

Protection 

aaron.chaffee@ct.gov 

Rebecca Christopher United States Environmental 

Protection Agency 

Headquarters 

christopher.rebecca@epa.gov 

Sarah Connors United States Environmental 

Protection Agency, Region 1 

connors.sarah@epa.gov 

Dominic Cotton United States Environmental 

Protection Agency, Region 3 

cotton.dominic@epa.gov 

Jim Creighton Connecticut Department of 

Energy and Environmental 

Protection 

james.creighton@ct.gov 

Monica Crosby United States Environmental 

Protection Agency, Region 3 

crosby.monica@epa.gov 

Ray Cullen United States Environmental 

Protection Agency, Region 5 

cullen.raymond@epa.gov 

Hard Delete 
  

Sean Dempsey United States Environmental 

Protection Agency 

Headquarters 

dempsey.sean@epa.gov 

Erin DeSandro United States Environmental 

Protection Agency, Region 3 

desandro.erin@epa.gov 

Kyle Doerr South Dakota Department of 

Agriculture & Natural 

Resources 

Kyle.Doerr@state.sd.us 

Val Dooling United States Environmental 

Protection Agency, Region 5 

dooling.valerie@epa.gov 

Seth Draper United States Environmental 

Protection Agency, Region 7 

draper.seth@epa.gov 

Jessica Duffy United States Environmental 

Protection Agency, Region 3 

duffy.jessica@epa.gov 



2023 National Pretreatment Coordinators Workshop 
Final Participant List 

Chuck Durham PG Environmental chuck.durham@pgenv.com 

Newton Ellens United States Environmental 

Protection Agency 

Headquarters 

ellens.newton@epa.gov 

Julie Faas Iowa Department of Natural 

Resources 

julie.faas@dnr.iowa.gov 

Al Garcia United States Environmental 

Protection Agency, Region 8 

garcia.al@epa.gov 

Etsegenet Genet Oregon Department of 

Environmental Quality 

etsegenet.belete@deq.oregon.gov 

Christopher Gerke Connecticut Department of 

Energy and Environmental 

Protection 

chris.gerke@ct.gov 

Margaret Green United States Environmental 

Protection Agency 

Headquarters 

green.margaret@epa.gov 

Octavio Henriquez North Carolina Department of 

Environmental Quality 

octavio.henriquez@ncdenr.gov 

Maia Hoffman Washington Department of 

Ecology 

mhof461@ecy.wa.gov 

Jason House Indiana Department of 

Environmental Management 

jahouse@idem.in.gov 

Ben Hucka Iowa Department of Natural 

Resources 

ben.hucka@dnr.iowa.gov 

Jordan Hultgren Oklahoma Department of 

Environmental Quality 

jordan.hultgren@deq.ok.gov 

Kayse Jarman South Carolina Department of 

Health & Environmental 

Control 

jarmankb@dhec.sc.gov 

Carey Johnston United States Environmental 

Protection Agency 

Headquarters 

johnston.carey@epa.gov 

Erica Kalve California State Water 

Resources Control Board 

erica.kalve@waterboards.ca.gov 



2023 National Pretreatment Coordinators Workshop 
Final Participant List 

Tim Kelly Virginia Department of 

Environmental Quality 

timothy.kelly@deq.virginia.gov 

Jim Kline United States Environmental 

Protection Agency, Region 3 

Kline.James@epa.gov 

Marie Klingman Alaska Department of 

Environmental Conservation 

marie.klingman@alaska.gov 

Montana Kruske North Dakota Department of 

Environmental Quality 

mkruske@nd.gov 

Emilio Llamozas United States Environmental 

Protection Agency, Region 8 

llamozas.emilio@epa.gov 

Rachel Lounsberry Alabama Department of 

Environmental Management 

restanaland@adem.alabama.gov 

Phoebe Low Ohio Environmental 

Protection Agency 

Phoebe.Low@epa.ohio.gov 

Susan Lucas Kamat New Mexico Environment 

Department 

susan.lucaskamat@env.nm.gov 

Alexandra MacLaren Connecticut Department of 

Energy and Environmental 

Protection 

alexandra.maclaren@ct.gov 

Olivia Magana California State Water 

Resources Control Board 

olivia.magana@waterboards.ca.go

v 

Bridget Malone Texas Commission on 

Environmental Quality 

bridget.malone@tceq.texas.gov 

Sarah Maurer United States Environmental 

Protection Agency, Region 3 

maurer.sarah@epa.gov 

Meghan Mayfield Virginia Department of 

Environmental Quality 

meghan.mayfield@deq.virginia.go

v 

Emma Meade United States Environmental 

Protection Agency, Region 5 

meade.emma@epa.gov 

Marjorie Mewbourn Maryland Department of the 

Environment 

marjorie.mewbourn@maryland.go

v 

Rudy Molina United States Environmental 

Protection Agency, Region 6 

molina.rudy@epa.gov 



2023 National Pretreatment Coordinators Workshop 
Final Participant List 

J.T. Morgan United States Environmental 

Protection Agency, Office of 

Criminal Enforcement, 

Forensics and Training 

morgan.james@epa.gov 

Cameron Murray Rhode Island Department of 

Environmental Management 

cameron.murray@dem.ri.gov 

Trish Nguyen United States Environmental 

Protection Agency 

Headquarters 

Nguyen.Trish@epa.gov 

Daniel (Danny) Nicholas South Carolina Department of 

Health & Environmental 

Control 

nicholds@dhec.sc.gov 

Tony Nosko Ohio Environmental 

Protection Agency 

Anthony.Nosko@epa.ohio.gov 

Stephanie Passarelli United States Environmental 

Protection Agency, Region 8 

Passarelli.Stephanie@epa.gov 

Anthony Pham United States Environmental 

Protection Agency, Region 7 

pham.anthony@epa.gov 

Jan Pickrel United States Environmental 

Protection Agency 

Headquarters 

pickrel.jan@epa.gov 

Justin Pimpare United States Environmental 

Protection Agency, Region 1 

pimpare.justin@epa.gov 

Aron Possler United States Environmental 

Protection Agency, Region 3 

possler.aron@epa.gov 

Abigail Rains Kentucky Department for 

Environmental Protection 

abby.rains@ky.gov 

Scott Ramsey Alabama Department of 

Environmental Management 

sramsey@adem.alabama.gov 

Alexandre Remnek United States Environmental 

Protection Agency, Region 2 

remnek.alexandre@epa.gov 

Aaron Reuther Georgia Department of 

Natural Resources 

aaron.reuther@dnr.ga.gov 



2023 National Pretreatment Coordinators Workshop 
Final Participant List 

Doruntine Rexhepi United States Environmental 

Protection Agency 

Headquarters 

rexhepi.doruntine@epa.gov 

Jonathan Rice Maryland Department of the 

Environment 

jonathan.rice@maryland.gov 

Rebeccah Rochet Virginia Department of 

Environmental Quality 

rebeccah.rochet@deq.virginia.gov 

Sean Rolland Association of Clean Water 

Administrators 

srolland@acwa-us.org 

Alia Roufaeal United States Environmental 

Protection Agency, Region 2 

roufaeal.alia@epa.gov 

Krystal Rudolph Mississippi Department of 

Environmental Quality 

KRudolph@mdeq.ms.gov 

Matthew Schulte United States Environmental 

Protection Agency, Region 5 

schulte.matthew@epa.gov 

Jonathan Schweizer United States Environmental 

Protection Agency, Region 5 

schweizer.jonathan@epa.gov 

Ryan Shuart United States Environmental 

Protection Agency, Region 3 

shuart.ryan@epa.gov 

Edward Simas United States Environmental 

Protection Agency, Region 3 

Simas.Edward@epa.gov 

Troy Smith Idaho Department of 

Environmental Quality 

Troy.Smith@deq.idaho.gov 

Carrie Smith New York State Department of 

Environmental Conservation 

carrie.smith@dec.ny.gov 

Ethan Sullivan New York State Department of 

Environmental Conservation 

Ethan.Sullivan@dec.ny.gov 

Harold Taylor South Carolina Department of 

Health & Environmental 

Control 

taylorhe@dhec.sc.gov 

Lantz Tipton United States Environmental 

Protection Agency, Region 7 

tipton.lantz@epa.gov 

Heidi Travers Rhode Island Department of 

Environmental Management 

heidi.travers@dem.ri.gov 



2023 National Pretreatment Coordinators Workshop 
Final Participant List 

Barbara VanTil United States Environmental 

Protection Agency 

Headquarters 

vantil.barbara@epa.gov 

Jim Vinch United States Environmental 

Protection Agency 

Headquarters 

vinch.james@epa.gov 

Meghan Wahlstrom United States Environmental 

Protection Agency, Region 4 

wahlstrom-

ramler.meghan@epa.gov 

Bolun Wang Washington Department of 

Ecology 

bwan461@ecy.wa.gov 

Angela Weisel United States Environmental 

Protection Agency, Region 2 

weisel.angela@epa.gov 

Jon Wendel Alaska Department of 

Environmental Conservation 

jon.wendel@alaska.gov 

Pamela Willard Michigan Department of 

Environment, Great Lakes, and 

Energy 

willardp1@michigan.gov 

Nancy Wollenberg Connecticut Department of 

Energy and Environmental 

Protection 

nancy.wollenberg@ct.gov 

Arnold Wong California State Water 

Resources Control Board 

arnold.wong@waterboards.ca.gov 

Al Woodall North Carolina Department of 

Environmental Quality, 

Division of Water Resources 

al.woodall@ncdenr.gov 

 


